## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\* \* \* \* \* \*

## In the Matter of:

AMENDED APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT TO BE OWNED AND OPERATED BY ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM IN BULLITT COUNTY, KENTUCKY

CASE NO. 8316

AND

AMENDED APPLICATION OF ROLLING FIELDS, INC., D/B/A ROLLING FIELDS SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM FOR AN INITIAL ORDER ESTABLISHING RATES TO BE CHARGED FOR SEWER SERVICES

## ORDER

On January 26, 1982, Rolling Fields, Inc., filed an amendment to its application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity authorizing the construction of a new waste water treatment plant and collection system and approval of proposed initial rates.

The amended application was filed as a result of a change in the proposed location of the sewage treatment facility from a lot in the Rolling Fields Subdivision to another site in the same vicinity. The Commission is of the opinion that the supplemental information referred to in the amended application should be filed

with the Commission by March 19, 1982. In the event this information or a motion for an extension of time in which to file is not received by the stated date, the case will be dismissed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Rolling Fields shall file with this Commission the supplemental information referred to in the amended application by March 19, 1982.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2nd day of March, 1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Charlin M. Vok

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Secretary